1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 A4018_ELH • 5/15/2014
One world. One KEMET
Benefits
•	 Suited for high quality, high reliability applications
•	 Low impedance
•	 Operating temperature of up to 85°C
•	 2,000 hour operating life
•	 RoHS Compliant and lead-free

Snap-In Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
ELH Series, +85ºC
Part Number System
ELH 159 M 6R3 A Q1 AA
Series Capacitance Code (pF) Tolerance Rated Voltage (VDC) Electrical
Parameters Size Code Packaging
Snap-In
Aluminum
Electrolytic
Digits 4 – 5 represent the first
two digits of the capacitance
value. The final digit indicates
the number of zeros to be
added.
M = ±20% 6R3 = 6.3
010 = 10
016 = 16
025 = 25
035 = 35
050 = 50
063 = 63
080 = 80
100 = 100
160 = 160
180 = 180
200 = 200
250 = 250
350 = 350
400 = 400
450 = 450
A = Standard See Dimension
Table
See Ordering
Options Table
Ordering Options Table
Packaging Type Lead Length (mm) Lead and
Packaging Code
Standard Bulk Packaging Options
Bulk (box) 5.8 ± 1.0 AA
Bulk (box) 4.0 ± 0.2 AV
2© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 A4018_ELH • 5/15/2014
Snap-In Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors – ELH Series, +85ºC
Dimensions – Millimeters
5.8 ±1
D
L
PCB Layout
d P
Insulated Sleeve
Sa
fet
y v
en
t
3 ±0.5
0.8 ±0.1
5.8±1
1.5 +/-0.1
0.8 ±0.1
Size Code
D L p
Nominal Tolerance Nominal Tolerance Nominal Tolerance
Q7 22 +1.0/-0 20 +2.0/-0 10.0 ±0.5
Q1 22 +1.0/-0 25 +2.0/-0 10.0 ±0.5
Q2 22 +1.0/-0 30 +2.0/-0 10.0 ±0.5
Q3 22 +1.0/-0 35 +2.0/-0 10.0 ±0.5
Q4 22 +1.0/-0 40 +2.0/-0 10.0 ±0.5
Q5 22 +1.0/-0 45 +2.0/-0 10.0 ±0.5
Q6 22 +1.0/-0 50 +2.0/-0 10.0 ±0.5
R7 25 +1.0/-0 20 +2.0/-0 10.0 ±0.5
R1 25 +1.0/-0 25 +2.0/-0 10.0 ±0.5

Capacitance
120 Hz 20°C
(µF)
Case Size
D x L (mm)
DF
120 Hz 20°C
(tan δ %)*
RC
120 Hz 85°C
(A)
LC 20°C
5 Minutes
(mA)
Part Number
6.3 8 15000 22 x 25 60 2.44 1.9 ELH159M6R3AQ1(1)
6.3 8 18000 22 x 30 60 2.60 2.3 ELH189M6R3AQ2(1)
6.3 8 18000 25 x 25 60 2.62 2.3 ELH189M6R3AR1(1)
6.3 8 22000 22 x 30 60 3.06 2.8 ELH229M6R3AQ2(1)
6.3 8 22000 25 x 25 60 3.07 2.8 ELH229M6R3AR1(1)
6.3 8 27000 22 x 35 60 3.49 3.0 ELH279M6R3AQ3(1)
6.3 8 27000 25 x 30 60 3.52 3.0 ELH279M6R3AR2(1)
6.3 8 27000 30 x 25 60 3.57 3.0 ELH279M6R3AS1(1)
6.3 8 33000 22 x 40 60 3.97 3.0 ELH339M6R3AQ4(1)
6.3 8 33000 25 x 35 60 4.02 3.0 ELH339M6R3AR3(1)
6.3 8 33000 30 x 30 60 4.05 3.0 ELH339M6R3AS2(1)
6.3 8 33000 35 x 25 60 4.10 3.0 ELH339M6R3AT1(1)
6.3 8 39000 22 x 45 60 4.56 3.0 ELH399M6R3AQ5(1)
6.3 8 39000 25 x 40 60 4.50 3.0 ELH399M6R3AR4(1)
6.3 8 39000 30 x 30 60 4.46 3.0 ELH399M6R3AS2(1)
6.3 8 39000 35 x 25 60 4.51 3.0 ELH399M6R3AT1(1)
6.3 8 47000 25 x 45 60 5.09 3.0 ELH479M6R3AR5(1)
6.3 8 47000 30 x 35 60 5.06 3.0 ELH479M6R3AS3(1)
6.3 8 47000 35 x 30 60 5.03 3.0 ELH479M6R3AT2(1)
6.3 8 56000 25 x 50 60 5.71 3.0 ELH569M6R3AR6(1)
6.3 8 56000 30 x 40 60 5.70 3.0 ELH569M6R3AS4(1)
6.3 8 56000 35 x 30 60 5.75 3.0 ELH569M6R3AT2(1)
6.3 8 68000 30 x 45 60 6.48 3.0 ELH689M6R3AS5(1)
6.3 8 68000 35 x 35 60 6.42 3.0 ELH689M6R3AT3(1)
6.3 8 82000 30 x 50 60 7.32 3.0 ELH829M6R3AS6(1)
6.3 8 82000 35 x 40 60 7.29 3.0 ELH829M6R3AT4(1)
6.3 8 100000 35 x 45 60 8.31 3.0 ELH10KM6R3AT5(1)
6.3 8 120000 35 x 50 60 8.60 3.0 ELH12KM6R3AT6(1)
10 13 12000 22 x 25 55 2.40 2.4 ELH129M010AQ1(1)
10 13 15000 22 x 30 55 2.75 3.0 ELH159M010AQ2(1)
10 13 15000 25 x 25 55 2.75 3.0 ELH159M010AR1(1)
10 13 18000 22 x 35 55 3.15 3.0 ELH189M010AQ3(1)
10 13 18000 25 x 25 55 3.05 3.0 ELH189M010AR1(1)
10 13 22000 22 x 40 55 3.55 3.0 ELH229M010AQ4(1)
10 13 22000 25 x 30 55 3.50 3.0 ELH229M010AR2(1)
10 13 22000 30 x 25 55 3.55 3.0 ELH229M010AS1(1)
10 13 27000 22 x 45 55 4.05 3.0 ELH279M010AQ5(1)
10 13 27000 25 x 35 55 4.00 3.0 ELH279M010AR3(1)
10 13 27000 30 x 30 55 4.05 3.0 ELH279M010AS2(1)
10 13 33000 22 x 50 55 4.60 3.0 ELH339M010AQ6(1)
10 13 33000 25 x 40 55 4.55 3.0 ELH339M010AR4(1)
10 13 33000 30 x 30 55 4.50 3.0 ELH339M010AS2(1)
10 13 33000 35 x 25 55 4.50 3.0 ELH339M010AT1(1)
10 13 39000 25 x 45 55 5.10 3.0 ELH399M010AR5(1)
10 13 39000 30 x 35 55 5.05 3.0 ELH399M010AS3(1)
10 13 39000 35 x 30 55 5.05 3.0 ELH399M010AT2(1)
10 13 47000 25 x 50 55 5.75 3.0 ELH479M010AR6(1)
10 13 47000 30 x 40 55 5.70 3.0 ELH479M010AS4(1)
10 13 47000 35 x 30 55 5.65 3.0 ELH479M010AT2(1)
10 13 56000 30 x 45 55 6.45 3.0 ELH569M010AS5(1)
10 13 56000 35 x 35 55 6.40 3.0 ELH569M010AT3(1)
10 13 68000 30 x 50 55 7.05 3.0 ELH689M010AS6(1)
10 13 68000 35 x 40 55 7.10 3.0 ELH689M010AT4(1)
10 13 82000 35 x 50 55 7.50 3.0 ELH829M010AT6(1)
16 20 8200 22 x 25 55 2.60 2.6 ELH828M016AQ1(1)
16 20 10000 22 x 30 55 2.70 3.0 ELH109M016AQ2(1)
16 20 10000 25 x 25 55 2.75 3.0 ELH109M016AR1(1)
16 20 12000 22 x 30 55 2.90 3.0 ELH129M016AQ2(1)
VDC VDC Surge Rated
Capacitance Case Size DF RC LC Part Number

Capacitance
120 Hz 20°C
(µF)
Case Size
D x L (mm)
DF
120 Hz 20°C
(tan δ %)*
RC
120 Hz 85°C
(A)
LC 20°C
5 Minutes
(mA)
Part Number
16 20 12000 25 x 25 55 2.95 3.0 ELH129M016AR1(1)
16 20 15000 22 x 35 55 3.30 3.0 ELH159M016AQ3(1)
16 20 15000 25 x 30 55 3.45 3.0 ELH159M016AR2(1)
16 20 15000 30 x 25 55 3.50 3.0 ELH159M016AS1(1)
16 20 18000 22 x 40 55 3.70 3.0 ELH189M016AQ4(1)
16 20 18000 25 x 35 55 3.75 3.0 ELH189M016AR3(1)
16 20 18000 30 x 30 55 3.80 3.0 ELH189M016AS2(1)
16 20 22000 22 x 50 55 4.35 3.0 ELH229M016AQ6(1)
16 20 22000 25 x 40 55 4.30 3.0 ELH229M016AR4(1)
16 20 22000 30 x 30 55 4.25 3.0 ELH229M016AS2(1)
16 20 22000 35 x 25 55 4.20 3.0 ELH229M016AT1(1)
16 20 27000 25 x 45 55 4.70 3.0 ELH279M016AR5(1)
16 20 27000 30 x 35 55 4.65 3.0 ELH279M016AS3(1)
16 20 27000 35 x 30 55 4.65 3.0 ELH279M016AT2(1)
16 20 33000 30 x 40 55 5.35 3.0 ELH339M016AS4(1)
16 20 33000 35 x 30 55 5.40 3.0 ELH339M016AT2(1)
16 20 39000 30 x 45 55 6.00 3.0 ELH399M016AS5(1)
16 20 39000 35 x 35 55 5.95 3.0 ELH399M016AT3(1)
16 20 47000 30 x 50 55 6.80 3.0 ELH479M016AS6(1)
16 20 47000 35 x 40 55 6.75 3.0 ELH479M016AT4(1)
16 20 56000 35 x 45 55 7.60 3.0 ELH569M016AT5(1)
16 20 68000 35 x 50 55 8.00 3.0 ELH689M016AT6(1)
25 32 5600 22 x 25 45 2.20 2.8 ELH568M025AQ1(1)
25 32 6800 22 x 30 45 2.40 3.0 ELH688M025AQ2(1)
25 32 6800 25 x 25 45 2.45 3.0 ELH688M025AR1(1)
25 32 8200 22 x 35 45 2.70 3.0 ELH828M025AQ3(1)
25 32 8200 25 x 25 45 2.70 3.0 ELH828M025AR1(1)
25 32 10000 22 x 40 45 3.10 3.0 ELH109M025AQ4(1)
25 32 10000 25 x 30 45 3.15 3.0 ELH109M025AR2(1)
25 32 10000 30 x 25 45 3.20 3.0 ELH109M025AS1(1)
25 32 12000 22 x 45 45 3.50 3.0 ELH129M025AQ5(1)
25 32 12000 25 x 35 45 3.45 3.0 ELH129M025AR3(1)
25 32 12000 30 x 30 45 3.50 3.0 ELH129M025AS2(1)
25 32 12000 35 x 25 45 3.55 3.0 ELH129M025AT1(1)
25 32 15000 22 x 50 45 4.00 3.0 ELH159M025AQ6(1)
25 32 15000 25 x 40 45 3.95 3.0 ELH159M025AR4(1)
25 32 15000 30 x 35 45 4.00 3.0 ELH159M025AS3(1)
25 32 15000 35 x 30 45 4.05 3.0 ELH159M025AT2(1)
25 32 18000 25 x 45 45 4.45 3.0 ELH189M025AR5(1)
25 32 18000 30 x 35 45 4.45 3.0 ELH189M025AS3(1)
25 32 18000 35 x 30 45 4.60 3.0 ELH189M025AT2(1)
25 32 22000 30 x 40 45 5.20 3.0 ELH229M025AS4(1)
25 32 22000 35 x 35 45 5.15 3.0 ELH229M025AT3(1)
25 32 27000 30 x 45 45 5.95 3.0 ELH279M025AS5(1)
25 32 27000 35 x 40 45 5.90 3.0 ELH279M025AT4(1)
25 32 33000 30 x 50 45 6.70 3.0 ELH339M025AS6(1)
25 32 33000 35 x 45 45 6.75 3.0 ELH339M025AT5(1)
25 32 39000 35 x 50 45 7.55 3.0 ELH399M025AT6(1)
35 63 3900 22 x 25 35 2.20 2.7 ELH388M035AQ1(1)
35 63 4700 22 x 30 35 2.40 3.0 ELH478M035AQ2(1)
35 63 4700 25 x 25 35 2.40 3.0 ELH478M035AR1(1)
35 63 5600 22 x 35 35 2.75 3.0 ELH568M035AQ3(1)
35 63 5600 25 x 25 35 2.75 3.0 ELH568M035AR1(1)
35 63 6800 22 x 40 35 2.85 3.0 ELH688M035AQ4(1)
35 63 6800 25 x 30 35 2.85 3.0 ELH688M035AR2(1)
35 63 6800 30 x 25 35 2.90 3.0 ELH688M035AS1(1)
35 63 8200 22 x 45 35 3.15 3.0 ELH828M035AQ5(1)
35 63 8200 25 x 35 35 3.10 3.0 ELH828M035AR3(1)
VDC VDC Surge Rated
Capacitance Case Size DF RC LC Part Number
7© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 A4018_ELH • 5/15/2014
Snap-In Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors – ELH Series, +85ºC
VDC VDC Surge
Voltage
Rated
Capacitance
120 Hz 20°C
(µF)
Case Size
D x L (mm)
DF
120 Hz 20°C
(tan δ %)*
RC
120 Hz 85°C
(A)
LC 20°C
5 Minutes
(mA)
Part Number
35 63 8200 30 x 30 35 3.15 3.0 ELH828M035AS2(1)
35 63 10000 22 x 50 35 3.55 3.0 ELH109M035AQ6(1)
35 63 10000 25 x 40 35 3.50 3.0 ELH109M035AR4(1)
35 63 10000 30 x 30 35 3.45 3.0 ELH109M035AS2(1)
35 63 10000 35 x 25 35 3.40 3.0 ELH109M035AT1(1)
35 63 12000 25 x 45 35 3.95 3.0 ELH129M035AR5(1)
35 63 12000 30 x 35 35 4.00 3.0 ELH129M035AS3(1)
35 63 12000 35 x 30 35 4.05 3.0 ELH129M035AT2(1)
35 63 15000 25 x 50 35 4.95 3.0 ELH159M035AR6(1)
35 63 15000 30 x 40 35 4.95 3.0 ELH159M035AS4(1)
35 63 15000 35 x 35 35 5.00 3.0 ELH159M035AT3(1)
35 63 18000 30 x 45 35 5.50 3.0 ELH189M035AS5(1)
35 63 18000 35 x 40 35 5.55 3.0 ELH189M035AT4(1)
35 63 22000 30 x 50 35 6.00 3.0 ELH229M035AS6(1)
35 63 22000 35 x 45 35 6.05 3.0 ELH229M035AT5(1)
35 63 27000 35 x 50 35 6.90 3.0 ELH279M035AT6(1)
50 63 2700 22 x 30 30 2.10 2.7 ELH278M050AQ2(1)
50 63 2700 25 x 25 30 2.20 2.7 ELH278M050AR1(1)
50 63 3300 22 x 30 30 2.35 3.0 ELH338M050AQ2(1)
50 63 3300 25 x 25 30 2.35 3.0 ELH338M050AR1(1)
50 63 3900 22 x 35 30 2.65 3.0 ELH398M050AQ3(1)
50 63 3900 25 x 30 30 2.65 3.0 ELH398M050AR2(1)
50 63 3900 30 x 25 30 2.65 3.0 ELH398M050AS1(1)
50 63 4700 22 x 40 30 3.00 3.0 ELH478M050AQ4(1)
50 63 4700 25 x 35 30 3.00 3.0 ELH478M050AR3(1)
50 63 4700 30 x 25 30 2.95 3.0 ELH478M050AS1(1)
50 63 5600 22 x 45 30 3.35 3.0 ELH568M050AQ5(1)
50 63 5600 25 x 40 30 3.35 3.0 ELH568M050AR4(1)
50 63 5600 30 x 30 30 3.35 3.0 ELH568M050AS2(1)
50 63 5600 35 x 25 30 3.40 3.0 ELH568M050AT1(1)
50 63 6800 22 x 50 30 3.80 3.0 ELH688M050AQ6(1)
50 63 6800 25 x 40 30 3.80 3.0 ELH688M050AR4(1)
50 63 6800 30 x 30 30 3.80 3.0 ELH688M050AS2(1)
50 63 6800 30 x 35 30 3.85 3.0 ELH688M050AS3(1)
50 63 6800 35 x 30 30 3.85 3.0 ELH688M050AT2(1)
50 63 8200 25 x 50 30 4.35 3.0 ELH828M050AR6(1)
50 63 8200 30 x 40 30 4.35 3.0 ELH828M050AS4(1)
50 63 8200 35 x 30 30 4.40 3.0 ELH828M050AT2(1)
50 63 10000 30 x 45 30 5.00 3.0 ELH109M050AS5(1)
50 63 10000 35 x 35 30 4.95 3.0 ELH109M050AT3(1)
50 63 12000 30 x 50 30 5.60 3.0 ELH129M050AS6(1)
50 63 12000 35 x 40 30 5.55 3.0 ELH129M050AT4(1)
50 63 15000 35 x 45 30 6.45 3.0 ELH159M050AT5(1)
50 63 18000 35 x 50 30 6.70 3.0 ELH189M050AT6(1)
63 79 1800 22 x 25 25 1.85 2.3 ELH188M063AQ1(1)
63 79 2200 22 x 30 25 2.30 2.8 ELH228M063AQ2(1)
63 79 2200 25 x 25 25 2.30 2.8 ELH228M063AR1(1)
63 79 2700 22 x 35 25 2.45 3.0 ELH278M063AQ3(1)
63 79 2700 25 x 30 25 2.45 3.0 ELH278M063AR2(1)
63 79 2700 30 x 25 25 2.50 3.0 ELH278M063AS1(1)
63 79 3300 22 x 40 25 2.60 3.0 ELH338M063AQ4(1)
63 79 3300 25 x 30 25 2.65 3.0 ELH338M063AR2(1)
63 79 3300 30 x 25 25 2.70 3.0 ELH338M063AS1(1)
63 79 3900 22 x 45 25 2.95 3.0 ELH398M063AQ5(1)
63 79 3900 25 x 35 25 2.95 3.0 ELH398M063AR3(1)
63 79 3900 30 x 30 25 3.00 3.0 ELH398M063AS2(1)
63 79 4700 22 x 50 25 3.40 3.0 ELH478M063AQ6(1)
63 79 4700 25 x 40 25 3.35 3.0 ELH478M063AR4(1)
VDC VDC Surge Rated
Capacitance Case Size DF RC LC Part Number
Table 1A – Ratings & Part Number Reference cont'd
(1) Insert packaging code. See Ordering Options Table for available options.

Capacitance
120 Hz 20°C
(µF)
Case Size
D x L (mm)
DF
120 Hz 20°C
(tan δ %)*
RC
120 Hz 85°C
(A)
LC 20°C
5 Minutes
(mA)
Part Number
63 79 4700 30 x 30 25 3.35 3.0 ELH478M063AS2(1)
63 79 4700 35 x 25 25 3.40 3.0 ELH478M063AT1(1)
63 79 5600 25 x 40 25 3.70 3.0 ELH568M063AR4(1)
63 79 5600 25 x 45 25 3.70 3.0 ELH568M063AR5(1)
63 79 5600 30 x 35 25 3.75 3.0 ELH568M063AS3(1)
63 79 5600 35 x 30 25 3.75 3.0 ELH568M063AT2(1)
63 79 6800 30 x 40 25 4.25 3.0 ELH688M063AS4(1)
63 79 6800 35 x 30 25 4.20 3.0 ELH688M063AT2(1)
63 79 8200 30 x 45 25 4.80 3.0 ELH828M063AS5(1)
63 79 8200 35 x 35 25 4.80 3.0 ELH828M063AT3(1)
63 79 10000 30 x 50 25 5.50 3.0 ELH109M063AS6(1)
63 79 10000 35 x 40 25 5.45 3.0 ELH109M063AT4(1)
63 79 12000 35 x 45 25 6.20 3.0 ELH129M063AT5(1)
80 100 1200 22 x 25 25 1.65 1.9 ELH128M080AQ1(1)
80 100 1500 22 x 30 25 1.90 2.4 ELH158M080AQ2(1)
80 100 1500 25 x 25 25 1.90 2.4 ELH158M080AR1(1)
80 100 1800 22 x 35 25 2.20 2.9 ELH188M080AQ3(1)
80 100 1800 25 x 30 25 2.20 2.9 ELH188M080AR2(1)
80 100 1800 30 x 25 25 2.20 2.9 ELH188M080AS1(1)
80 100 2200 22 x 40 25 2.45 3.0 ELH228M080AQ4(1)
80 100 2200 25 x 30 25 2.45 3.0 ELH228M080AR2(1)
80 100 2200 30 x 25 25 2.50 3.0 ELH228M080AS1(1)
80 100 2700 22 x 45 25 2.80 3.0 ELH278M080AQ5(1)
80 100 2700 25 x 35 25 2.80 3.0 ELH278M080AR3(1)
80 100 2700 30 x 30 25 2.85 3.0 ELH278M080AS2(1)
80 100 2700 35 x 25 25 2.85 3.0 ELH278M080AT1(1)
80 100 3300 22 x 50 25 3.15 3.0 ELH338M080AQ6(1)
80 100 3300 25 x 40 25 3.20 3.0 ELH338M080AR4(1)
80 100 3300 30 x 30 25 3.20 3.0 ELH338M080AS2(1)
80 100 3300 35 x 25 25 3.20 3.0 ELH338M080AT1(1)
80 100 3900 25 x 45 25 3.60 3.0 ELH398M080AR5(1)
80 100 3900 30 x 35 25 3.60 3.0 ELH398M080AS3(1)
80 100 3900 35 x 30 25 3.60 3.0 ELH398M080AT2(1)
80 100 4700 25 x 50 25 4.05 3.0 ELH478M080AR6(1)
80 100 4700 30 x 40 25 4.05 3.0 ELH478M080AS4(1)
80 100 4700 35 x 35 25 4.10 3.0 ELH478M080AT3(1)
80 100 5600 30 x 45 25 4.55 3.0 ELH568M080AS5(1)
80 100 5600 35 x 35 25 4.50 3.0 ELH568M080AT3(1)
80 100 6800 30 x 50 25 5.15 3.0 ELH688M080AS6(1)
80 100 6800 35 x 40 25 5.15 3.0 ELH688M080AT4(1)
80 100 8200 35 x 45 25 5.85 3.0 ELH828M080AT5(1)
80 100 10000 35 x 50 25 6.60 3.0 ELH109M080AT6(1)
100 125 820 22 x 25 25 1.85 1.6 ELH827M100AQ1(1)
100 125 1000 22 x 30 25 2.10 2.0 ELH108M100AQ2(1)
100 125 1000 25 x 25 25 2.10 2.0 ELH108M100AR1(1)
100 125 1200 22 x 35 25 2.40 2.4 ELH128M100AQ3(1)
100 125 1200 25 x 30 25 2.45 2.4 ELH128M100AR2(1)
100 125 1500 22 x 40 25 2.70 3.0 ELH158M100AQ4(1)
100 125 1500 25 x 30 25 2.75 3.0 ELH158M100AR2(1)
100 125 1500 30 x 25 25 2.75 3.0 ELH158M100AS1(1)
100 125 1800 22 x 45 25 3.10 3.0 ELH188M100AQ5(1)
100 125 1800 25 x 35 25 3.15 3.0 ELH188M100AR3(1)
100 125 1800 30 x 30 25 3.15 3.0 ELH188M100AS2(1)
100 125 1800 35 x 25 25 3.15 3.0 ELH188M100AT1(1)
100 125 2200 22 x 50 25 3.50 3.0 ELH228M100AQ6(1)
100 125 2200 25 x 40 25 3.55 3.0 ELH228M100AR4(1)
100 125 2200 30 x 30 25 3.55 3.0 ELH228M100AS2(1)
100 125 2200 35 x 25 25 3.60 3.0 ELH228M100AT1(1)
VDC VDC Surge Rated
Capacitance Case Size DF RC LC Part Number
Table 1A – Ratings & Part Number Reference cont'd
(1) Insert packaging code. See Ordering Options Table for available options.

Capacitance
120 Hz 20°C
(µF)
Case Size
D x L (mm)
DF
120 Hz 20°C
(tan δ %)*
RC
120 Hz 85°C
(A)
LC 20°C
5 Minutes
(mA)
Part Number
100 125 2700 25 x 45 25 4.10 3.0 ELH278M100AR5(1)
100 125 2700 30 x 35 25 4.05 3.0 ELH278M100AS3(1)
100 125 2700 35 x 30 25 4.05 3.0 ELH278M100AT2(1)
100 125 3300 25 x 50 25 4.50 3.0 ELH338M100AR6(1)
100 125 3300 30 x 40 25 4.55 3.0 ELH338M100AS4(1)
100 125 3300 35 x 30 25 4.50 3.0 ELH338M100AT2(1)
100 125 3900 30 x 45 25 5.15 3.0 ELH398M100AS5(1)
100 125 3900 35 x 35 25 5.10 3.0 ELH398M100AT3(1)
100 125 4700 35 x 40 25 5.75 3.0 ELH478M100AT4(1)
100 125 5600 35 x 50 25 6.20 3.0 ELH568M100AT6(1)
VDC VDC Surge Rated
Capacitance Case Size DF RC LC Part Number
Table 1A – Ratings & Part Number Reference cont'd
Table 1B – Ratings & Part Number Reference

D x L (mm)
DF
120 Hz 20°C
(tan δ %)*
ESR
Maximum
20 kHz
25°C (Ω)
RC
120 Hz
85°C (A)
LC 20°C
5 Minutes
(mA)
Part Number
160 200 330 22 x 25 15 0.276 1.40 1.0 ELH337M160AQ1(1)
160 200 330 25 x 20 15 0.276 1.35 1.0 ELH337M160AR7(1)
160 200 390 22 x 25 15 0.234 1.55 1.2 ELH397M160AQ1(1)
160 200 390 22 x 30 15 0.234 1.55 1.2 ELH397M160AQ2(1)
160 200 390 25 x 25 15 0.234 1.55 1.2 ELH397M160AR1(1)
160 200 390 30 x 25 15 0.234 1.50 1.2 ELH397M160AS1(1)
160 200 470 22 x 30 15 0.210 1.75 1.5 ELH477M160AQ2(1)
160 200 470 25 x 25 15 0.212 1.75 1.5 ELH477M160AR1(1)
160 200 470 30 x 25 15 0.218 1.70 1.5 ELH477M160AS1(1)
160 200 560 22 x 30 15 0.178 1.95 1.8 ELH567M160AQ2(1)
160 200 560 25 x 30 15 0.178 1.95 1.8 ELH567M160AR2(1)
160 200 560 30 x 25 15 0.178 1.90 1.8 ELH567M160AS1(1)
160 200 680 22 x 40 15 0.146 2.20 2.2 ELH687M160AQ4(1)
160 200 680 25 x 30 15 0.146 2.20 2.2 ELH687M160AR2(1)
160 200 680 30 x 25 15 0.146 2.15 2.2 ELH687M160AS1(1)
160 200 820 22 x 45 15 0.121 2.50 2.6 ELH827M160AQ5(1)
160 200 820 25 x 35 15 0.121 2.55 2.6 ELH827M160AR3(1)
160 200 820 30 x 30 15 0.121 2.50 2.6 ELH827M160AS2(1)
160 200 820 35 x 25 15 0.121 2.50 2.6 ELH827M160AT1(1)
160 200 1000 22 x 50 15 0.110 2.85 3.0 ELH108M160AQ6(1)
160 200 1000 25 x 40 15 0.110 2.80 3.0 ELH108M160AR4(1)
160 200 1000 30 x 30 15 0.118 2.80 3.0 ELH108M160AS2(1)
160 200 1000 30 x 35 15 0.118 2.80 3.0 ELH108M160AS3(1)
160 200 1000 35 x 25 15 0.118 2.80 3.0 ELH108M160AT1(1)
160 200 1200 25 x 45 15 0.100 3.15 3.0 ELH128M160AR5(1)
160 200 1200 30 x 35 15 0.110 3.15 3.0 ELH128M160AS3(1)
160 200 1200 35 x 30 15 0.115 3.20 3.0 ELH128M160AT2(1)
160 200 1500 30 x 40 15 0.092 3.75 3.0 ELH158M160AS4(1)
160 200 1500 30 x 45 15 0.092 3.75 3.0 ELH158M160AS5(1)
160 200 1500 35 x 30 15 0.092 3.70 3.0 ELH158M160AT2(1)
160 200 1500 35 x 35 15 0.092 3.70 3.0 ELH158M160AT3(1)
160 200 1800 30 x 45 15 0.085 4.20 3.0 ELH188M160AS5(1)
160 200 1800 30 x 50 15 0.085 4.20 3.0 ELH188M160AS6(1)
VDC VDC Surge Rated
Capacitance Case Size DF ESR RC LC Part Number

D x L (mm)
DF
120 Hz 20°C
(tan δ %)*
ESR
Maximum
20 kHz
25°C (Ω)
RC
120 Hz
85°C (A)
LC 20°C
5 Minutes
(mA)
Part Number
160 200 1800 35 x 35 15 0.085 4.20 3.0 ELH188M160AT3(1)
160 200 1800 35 x 40 15 0.085 4.20 3.0 ELH188M160AT4(1)
160 200 2200 35 x 40 15 0.075 4.60 3.0 ELH228M160AT4(1)
160 200 2200 35 x 45 15 0.075 4.80 3.0 ELH228M160AT5(1)
160 200 2700 35 x 50 15 0.060 5.45 3.0 ELH278M160AT6(1)
180 225 180 22 x 20 15 0.380 1.00 0.6 ELH187M180AQ7(1)
180 225 220 22 x 25 15 0.350 1.10 0.8 ELH227M180AQ1(1)
180 225 270 22 x 25 15 0.270 1.25 1.0 ELH277M180AQ1(1)
180 225 270 25 x 20 15 0.270 1.25 1.0 ELH277M180AR7(1)
180 225 330 22 x 25 15 0.240 1.40 1.2 ELH337M180AQ1(1)
180 225 330 22 x 30 15 0.240 1.40 1.2 ELH337M180AQ2(1)
180 225 330 25 x 25 15 0.240 1.40 1.2 ELH337M180AR1(1)
180 225 390 22 x 30 15 0.195 1.60 1.4 ELH397M180AQ2(1)
180 225 390 25 x 25 15 0.195 1.60 1.4 ELH397M180AR1(1)
180 225 470 22 x 35 15 0.175 1.80 1.7 ELH477M180AQ3(1)
180 225 470 25 x 30 15 0.175 1.80 1.7 ELH477M180AR2(1)
180 225 470 30 x 25 15 0.175 1.80 1.7 ELH477M180AS1(1)
180 225 560 22 x 35 15 0.140 2.00 2.0 ELH567M180AQ3(1)
180 225 560 22 x 40 15 0.140 2.00 2.0 ELH567M180AQ4(1)
180 225 560 25 x 30 15 0.140 1.95 2.0 ELH567M180AR2(1)
180 225 560 30 x 25 15 0.140 2.00 2.0 ELH567M180AS1(1)
180 225 680 22 x 45 15 0.135 2.25 2.4 ELH687M180AQ5(1)
180 225 680 25 x 35 15 0.135 2.20 2.4 ELH687M180AR3(1)
180 225 680 30 x 30 15 0.135 2.20 2.4 ELH687M180AS2(1)
180 225 680 35 x 25 15 0.135 2.20 2.4 ELH687M180AT1(1)
180 225 820 22 x 50 15 0.110 2.55 2.9 ELH827M180AQ6(1)
180 225 820 25 x 40 15 0.110 2.55 2.9 ELH827M180AR4(1)
180 225 820 30 x 30 15 0.110 2.60 2.9 ELH827M180AS2(1)
180 225 820 30 x 35 15 0.110 2.60 2.9 ELH827M180AS3(1)
180 225 820 35 x 25 15 0.110 2.60 2.9 ELH827M180AT1(1)
180 225 1000 25 x 45 15 0.095 2.85 3.0 ELH108M180AR5(1)
180 225 1000 30 x 35 15 0.095 2.85 3.0 ELH108M180AS3(1)
180 225 1000 35 x 30 15 0.095 2.90 3.0 ELH108M180AT2(1)
180 225 1200 30 x 40 15 0.083 3.25 3.0 ELH128M180AS4(1)
180 225 1200 35 x 30 15 0.083 3.30 3.0 ELH128M180AT2(1)
180 225 1200 35 x 35 15 0.083 3.30 3.0 ELH128M180AT3(1)
180 225 1500 30 x 45 15 0.072 3.85 3.0 ELH158M180AS5(1)
180 225 1500 35 x 35 15 0.072 3.80 3.0 ELH158M180AT3(1)
180 225 1500 35 x 40 15 0.072 3.80 3.0 ELH158M180AT4(1)
180 225 1800 35 x 40 15 0.066 4.30 3.0 ELH188M180AT4(1)
180 225 1800 35 x 45 15 0.066 4.30 3.0 ELH188M180AT5(1)
180 225 2200 35 x 45 15 0.054 4.90 3.0 ELH228M180AT5(1)
180 225 2200 35 x 50 15 0.054 4.90 3.0 ELH228M180AT6(1)
200 250 180 22 x 25 15 0.350 0.95 0.7 ELH187M200AQ1(1)
200 250 220 22 x 25 15 0.320 1.10 0.9 ELH227M200AQ1(1)
200 250 270 22 x 25 15 0.255 1.25 1.1 ELH277M200AQ1(1)
200 250 270 22 x 30 15 0.255 1.25 1.1 ELH277M200AQ2(1)
200 250 270 25 x 25 15 0.255 1.25 1.1 ELH277M200AR1(1)
200 250 330 22 x 25 15 0.220 1.45 1.3 ELH337M200AQ1(1)
200 250 330 22 x 30 15 0.220 1.45 1.3 ELH337M200AQ2(1)
200 250 330 25 x 25 15 0.220 1.45 1.3 ELH337M200AR1(1)
200 250 390 22 x 30 15 0.180 1.60 1.6 ELH397M200AQ2(1)
200 250 390 25 x 25 15 0.180 1.55 1.6 ELH397M200AR1(1)
200 250 470 22 x 35 15 0.150 1.80 1.9 ELH477M200AQ3(1)
200 250 470 25 x 30 15 0.160 1.80 1.9 ELH477M200AR2(1)
200 250 470 30 x 25 15 0.160 1.80 1.9 ELH477M200AS1(1)
200 250 560 22 x 40 15 0.127 2.00 2.2 ELH567M200AQ4(1)
VDC VDC Surge Rated
Capacitance Case Size DF ESR RC LC Part Number

D x L (mm)
DF
120 Hz 20°C
(tan δ %)*
ESR
Maximum
20 kHz
25°C (Ω)
RC
120 Hz
85°C (A)
LC 20°C
5 Minutes
(mA)
Part Number
200 250 560 25 x 35 15 0.117 2.00 2.2 ELH567M200AR3(1)
200 250 560 30 x 25 15 0.120 2.00 2.2 ELH567M200AS1(1)
200 250 680 22 x 45 15 0.121 2.35 2.7 ELH687M200AQ5(1)
200 250 680 25 x 35 15 0.121 2.30 2.7 ELH687M200AR3(1)
200 250 680 30 x 30 15 0.121 2.30 2.7 ELH687M200AS2(1)
200 250 680 35 x 25 15 0.125 2.30 2.7 ELH687M200AT1(1)
200 250 820 25 x 40 15 0.100 2.60 3.0 ELH827M200AR4(1)
200 250 820 25 x 45 15 0.100 2.60 3.0 ELH827M200AR5(1)
200 250 820 30 x 30 15 0.100 2.60 3.0 ELH827M200AS2(1)
200 250 820 30 x 35 15 0.100 2.60 3.0 ELH827M200AS3(1)
200 250 820 35 x 30 15 0.100 2.60 3.0 ELH827M200AT2(1)
200 250 1000 25 x 45 15 0.090 3.00 3.0 ELH108M200AR5(1)
200 250 1000 25 x 50 15 0.090 3.00 3.0 ELH108M200AR6(1)
200 250 1000 30 x 35 15 0.090 3.05 3.0 ELH108M200AS3(1)
200 250 1000 30 x 40 15 0.090 3.05 3.0 ELH108M200AS4(1)
200 250 1000 35 x 30 15 0.090 3.00 3.0 ELH108M200AT2(1)
200 250 1200 25 x 50 15 0.080 3.30 3.0 ELH128M200AR6(1)
200 250 1200 30 x 40 15 0.080 3.30 3.0 ELH128M200AS4(1)
200 250 1200 30 x 45 15 0.080 3.30 3.0 ELH128M200AS5(1)
200 250 1200 35 x 30 15 0.080 3.30 3.0 ELH128M200AT2(1)
200 250 1200 35 x 35 15 0.080 3.30 3.0 ELH128M200AT3(1)
200 250 1500 30 x 45 15 0.072 3.80 3.0 ELH158M200AS5(1)
200 250 1500 30 x 50 15 0.072 3.80 3.0 ELH158M200AS6(1)
200 250 1500 35 x 35 15 0.072 3.80 3.0 ELH158M200AT3(1)
200 250 1500 35 x 40 15 0.072 3.80 3.0 ELH158M200AT4(1)
200 250 1800 35 x 40 15 0.060 4.35 3.0 ELH188M200AT4(1)
200 250 1800 35 x 45 15 0.060 4.35 3.0 ELH188M200AT5(1)
200 250 2200 35 x 45 15 0.054 4.95 3.0 ELH228M200AT5(1)
200 250 2200 35 x 50 15 0.054 4.95 3.0 ELH228M200AT6(1)
250 300 120 22 x 20 15 0.660 0.78 0.6 ELH127M250AQ7(1)
250 300 150 22 x 25 15 0.485 0.90 0.7 ELH157M250AQ1(1)
250 300 180 22 x 25 15 0.365 1.05 0.9 ELH187M250AQ1(1)
250 300 180 25 x 20 15 0.365 1.00 0.9 ELH187M250AR7(1)
250 300 220 22 x 30 15 0.298 1.15 1.1 ELH227M250AQ2(1)
250 300 220 22 x 35 15 0.298 1.15 1.1 ELH227M250AQ3(1)
250 300 220 25 x 25 15 0.298 1.15 1.1 ELH227M250AR1(1)
250 300 270 22 x 30 15 0.245 1.30 1.3 ELH277M250AQ2(1)
250 300 270 25 x 25 15 0.245 1.30 1.3 ELH277M250AR1(1)
250 300 330 22 x 30 15 0.219 1.50 1.6 ELH337M250AQ2(1)
250 300 330 22 x 35 15 0.219 1.50 1.6 ELH337M250AQ3(1)
250 300 330 25 x 25 15 0.219 1.50 1.6 ELH337M250AR1(1)
250 300 330 25 x 30 15 0.219 1.50 1.6 ELH337M250AR2(1)
250 300 330 30 x 25 15 0.219 1.50 1.6 ELH337M250AS1(1)
250 300 390 22 x 35 15 0.186 1.65 1.9 ELH397M250AQ3(1)
250 300 390 22 x 40 15 0.186 1.65 1.9 ELH397M250AQ4(1)
250 300 390 25 x 35 15 0.186 1.65 1.9 ELH397M250AR3(1)
250 300 390 30 x 25 15 0.186 1.65 1.9 ELH397M250AS1(1)
250 300 470 22 x 40 15 0.155 1.85 2.3 ELH477M250AQ4(1)
250 300 470 22 x 45 15 0.155 1.85 2.3 ELH477M250AQ5(1)
250 300 470 25 x 35 15 0.155 1.85 2.3 ELH477M250AR3(1)
250 300 470 30 x 30 15 0.155 1.90 2.3 ELH477M250AS2(1)
250 300 470 35 x 25 15 0.155 1.90 2.3 ELH477M250AT1(1)
250 300 560 22 x 45 15 0.131 2.10 2.8 ELH567M250AQ5(1)
250 300 560 22 x 50 15 0.131 2.10 2.8 ELH567M250AQ6(1)
250 300 560 25 x 40 15 0.131 2.10 2.8 ELH567M250AR4(1)
250 300 560 30 x 30 15 0.131 2.10 2.8 ELH567M250AS2(1)
250 300 560 30 x 35 15 0.131 2.10 2.8 ELH567M250AS3(1)
VDC VDC Surge Rated
Capacitance Case Size DF ESR RC LC Part Number
Table 1B – Ratings & Part Number Reference cont'd
(1) Insert packaging code. See Ordering Options Table for available options.

D x L (mm)
DF
120 Hz 20°C
(tan δ %)*
ESR
Maximum
20 kHz
25°C (Ω)
RC
120 Hz
85°C (A)
LC 20°C
5 Minutes
(mA)
Part Number
250 300 560 35 x 25 15 0.131 2.10 2.8 ELH567M250AT1(1)
250 300 680 25 x 45 15 0.110 2.45 3.0 ELH687M250AR5(1)
250 300 680 25 x 50 15 0.110 2.45 3.0 ELH687M250AR6(1)
250 300 680 30 x 35 15 0.110 2.45 3.0 ELH687M250AS3(1)
250 300 680 30 x 40 15 0.110 2.45 3.0 ELH687M250AS4(1)
250 300 680 35 x 25 15 0.110 2.45 3.0 ELH687M250AT1(1)
250 300 680 35 x 30 15 0.110 2.45 3.0 ELH687M250AT2(1)
250 300 820 30 x 35 15 0.108 2.75 3.0 ELH827M250AS3(1)
250 300 820 30 x 45 15 0.108 2.75 3.0 ELH827M250AS5(1)
250 300 820 35 x 30 15 0.108 2.75 3.0 ELH827M250AT2(1)
250 300 820 35 x 35 15 0.108 2.75 3.0 ELH827M250AT3(1)
250 300 1000 30 x 45 15 0.093 3.30 3.0 ELH108M250AS5(1)
250 300 1000 30 x 50 15 0.093 3.30 3.0 ELH108M250AS6(1)
250 300 1000 35 x 35 15 0.093 3.30 3.0 ELH108M250AT3(1)
250 300 1000 35 x 40 15 0.093 3.30 3.0 ELH108M250AT4(1)
250 300 1200 35 x 40 15 0.075 3.55 3.0 ELH128M250AT4(1)
250 300 1200 35 x 45 15 0.075 3.55 3.0 ELH128M250AT5(1)
250 300 1500 35 x 45 15 0.072 4.05 3.0 ELH158M250AT5(1)
250 300 1500 35 x 50 15 0.072 4.05 3.0 ELH158M250AT6(1)
350 400 68 22 x 20 15 0.890 0.55 0.5 ELH686M350AQ7(1)
350 400 82 22 x 25 15 0.720 0.65 0.6 ELH826M350AQ1(1)
350 400 82 25 x 20 15 0.720 0.65 0.6 ELH826M350AR7(1)
350 400 100 22 x 30 15 0.595 0.90 0.7 ELH107M350AQ2(1)
350 400 100 25 x 20 15 0.595 0.90 0.7 ELH107M350AR7(1)
350 400 120 22 x 30 15 0.510 1.00 0.8 ELH127M350AQ2(1)
350 400 120 25 x 25 15 0.510 1.00 0.8 ELH127M350AR1(1)
350 400 150 22 x 35 15 0.412 1.15 1.0 ELH157M350AQ3(1)
350 400 150 25 x 30 15 0.412 1.15 1.0 ELH157M350AR2(1)
350 400 150 30 x 25 15 0.412 1.15 1.0 ELH157M350AS1(1)
350 400 180 22 x 40 15 0.343 1.30 1.3 ELH187M350AQ4(1)
350 400 180 25 x 30 15 0.343 1.25 1.3 ELH187M350AR2(1)
350 400 180 30 x 30 15 0.343 1.25 1.3 ELH187M350AS2(1)
350 400 220 22 x 45 15 0.285 1.45 1.5 ELH227M350AQ5(1)
350 400 220 25 x 35 15 0.285 1.45 1.5 ELH227M350AR3(1)
350 400 220 30 x 30 15 0.285 1.45 1.5 ELH227M350AS2(1)
350 400 220 35 x 25 15 0.285 1.45 1.5 ELH227M350AT1(1)
350 400 270 25 x 40 15 0.245 1.65 1.9 ELH277M350AR4(1)
350 400 270 30 x 35 15 0.245 1.65 1.9 ELH277M350AS3(1)
350 400 270 35 x 25 15 0.245 1.65 1.9 ELH277M350AT1(1)
350 400 330 25 x 50 15 0.210 1.80 2.3 ELH337M350AR6(1)
350 400 330 30 x 40 15 0.210 1.80 2.3 ELH337M350AS4(1)
350 400 330 35 x 30 15 0.210 1.80 2.3 ELH337M350AT2(1)
350 400 390 30 x 40 15 0.175 2.00 2.7 ELH397M350AS4(1)
350 400 390 35 x 30 15 0.175 2.00 2.7 ELH397M350AT2(1)
350 400 470 30 x 45 15 0.145 2.25 3.0 ELH477M350AS5(1)
350 400 470 35 x 35 15 0.145 2.25 3.0 ELH477M350AT3(1)
350 400 560 35 x 40 15 0.108 2.50 3.0 ELH567M350AT4(1)
350 400 680 35 x 45 15 0.105 2.90 3.0 ELH687M350AT5(1)
400 450 56 22 x 20 15 1.210 0.55 0.4 ELH556M400AQ7(1)
400 450 68 22 x 25 15 0.852 0.60 0.5 ELH686M400AQ1(1)
400 450 68 25 x 20 15 0.852 0.60 0.5 ELH686M400AR7(1)
400 450 82 22 x 25 15 0.706 0.80 0.6 ELH826M400AQ1(1)
400 450 82 25 x 20 15 0.706 0.80 0.6 ELH826M400AR7(1)
400 450 100 22 x 30 15 0.582 0.90 0.8 ELH107M400AQ2(1)
400 450 100 25 x 25 15 0.582 0.90 0.8 ELH107M400AR1(1)
400 450 120 22 x 35 15 0.485 1.05 1.0 ELH127M400AQ3(1)
400 450 120 25 x 25 15 0.485 1.05 1.0 ELH127M400AR1(1)
VDC VDC Surge Rated
Capacitance Case Size DF ESR RC LC Part Number
Table 1B – Ratings & Part Number Reference cont'd
(1) Insert packaging code. See Ordering Options Table for available options.

D x L (mm)
DF
120 Hz 20°C
(tan δ %)*
ESR
Maximum
20 kHz
25°C (Ω)
RC
120 Hz
85°C (A)
LC 20°C
5 Minutes
(mA)
Part Number
400 450 150 22 x 35 15 0.388 1.15 1.2 ELH157M400AQ3(1)
400 450 150 22 x 40 15 0.388 1.15 1.2 ELH157M400AQ4(1)
400 450 150 25 x 30 15 0.388 1.15 1.2 ELH157M400AR2(1)
400 450 150 30 x 25 15 0.388 1.15 1.2 ELH157M400AS1(1)
400 450 180 22 x 45 15 0.323 1.30 1.4 ELH187M400AQ5(1)
400 450 180 25 x 35 15 0.323 1.30 1.4 ELH187M400AR3(1)
400 450 180 30 x 30 15 0.323 1.35 1.4 ELH187M400AS2(1)
400 450 220 22 x 50 15 0.265 1.50 1.8 ELH227M400AQ6(1)
400 450 220 25 x 40 15 0.265 1.50 1.8 ELH227M400AR4(1)
400 450 220 30 x 30 15 0.265 1.50 1.8 ELH227M400AS2(1)
400 450 220 35 x 25 15 0.265 1.50 1.8 ELH227M400AT1(1)
400 450 270 25 x 40 15 0.242 1.65 2.2 ELH277M400AR4(1)
400 450 270 25 x 45 15 0.242 1.65 2.2 ELH277M400AR5(1)
400 450 270 30 x 35 15 0.242 1.65 2.2 ELH277M400AS3(1)
400 450 270 35 x 30 15 0.242 1.65 2.2 ELH277M400AT2(1)
400 450 330 25 x 50 15 0.195 1.90 2.6 ELH337M400AR6(1)
400 450 330 30 x 40 15 0.195 1.90 2.6 ELH337M400AS4(1)
400 450 330 35 x 30 15 0.195 1.85 2.6 ELH337M400AT2(1)
400 450 390 30 x 45 15 0.165 2.15 3.0 ELH397M400AS5(1)
400 450 390 35 x 35 15 0.165 2.10 3.0 ELH397M400AT3(1)
400 450 470 30 x 50 15 0.130 2.40 3.0 ELH477M400AS6(1)
400 450 470 35 x 40 15 0.130 2.40 3.0 ELH477M400AT4(1)
400 450 560 35 x 45 15 0.115 2.70 3.0 ELH567M400AT5(1)
400 450 680 35 x 50 15 0.095 2.90 3.0 ELH687M400AT6(1)
450 500 47 22x25 20 1.460 0.50 0.4 ELH476M450AQ1(1)
450 500 56 22x25 20 1.230 0.65 0.5 ELH566M450AQ1(1)
450 500 68 22x30 20 0.937 0.70 0.6 ELH686M450AQ2(1)
450 500 68 25x25 20 0.937 0.70 0.6 ELH686M450AR1(1)
450 500 82 22x30 20 0.768 0.80 0.7 ELH826M450AQ2(1)
450 500 82 25x25 20 0.768 0.80 0.7 ELH826M450AR1(1)
450 500 100 22x35 20 0.628 0.95 0.9 ELH107M450AQ3(1)
450 500 100 25x30 20 0.628 0.95 0.9 ELH107M450AR2(1)
450 500 100 30x25 20 0.628 0.95 0.9 ELH107M450AS1(1)
450 500 120 22x40 20 0.532 1.05 1.1 ELH127M450AQ4(1)
450 500 120 25x30 20 0.532 1.05 1.1 ELH127M450AR2(1)
450 500 120 30x25 20 0.532 1.05 1.1 ELH127M450AS1(1)
450 500 150 22x45 20 0.425 1.20 1.3 ELH157M450AQ5(1)
450 500 150 25x35 20 0.425 1.20 1.3 ELH157M450AR3(1)
450 500 150 30x30 20 0.425 1.20 1.3 ELH157M450AS2(1)
450 500 180 25x40 20 0.354 1.35 1.6 ELH187M450AR4(1)
450 500 180 30x35 20 0.354 1.35 1.6 ELH187M450AS3(1)
450 500 180 35x25 20 0.354 1.35 1.6 ELH187M450AT1(1)
450 500 220 25x50 20 0.287 1.55 2.0 ELH227M450AR6(1)
450 500 220 30x40 20 0.287 1.55 2.0 ELH227M450AS4(1)
450 500 220 35x30 20 0.287 1.55 2.0 ELH227M450AT2(1)
450 500 270 30x45 20 0.266 1.75 2.4 ELH277M450AS5(1)
450 500 270 35x35 20 0.266 1.70 2.4 ELH277M450AT3(1)
450 500 330 30x50 20 0.214 2.00 3.0 ELH337M450AS6(1)
450 500 330 35x40 20 0.214 2.00 3.0 ELH337M450AT4(1)
450 500 390 35x45 20 0.180 2.25 3.0 ELH397M450AT5(1)
450 500 470 35x50 20 0.145 2.50 3.0 ELH477M450AT6(1)
450 500 680 35x60 20 0.110 2.90 3.0 ELH687M450AT8(1)
VDC VDC Surge Rated
Capacitance Case Size DF ESR RC LC Part Number
Table 1B – Ratings & Part Number Reference cont'd
(1) Insert packaging code. See Ordering Options Table for available options.